

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

9-17-1960

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gordan)

**Dorothy Gordan** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Gordan, Dorothy, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gordan)" (1960). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2528.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/2528

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (gordan)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Dorothy Gordon, Sept. 17, 1960, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, chamber music, money, funds, camaraderie, children

# CONCERTS for YOUTH, INC.

Concerts for Youth Association

Musical Director:

Mr. Henri Temianka

September 17, 1960

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

President:

Mrs. Harold Hecht

Mrs. David Bright Mrs. Philip Gersh Mrs. Harold Gordon Mrs. Gordon Heaver Mrs. Jascha Heifetz Mrs. Harry Horner Mrs. Sam Jaffe

Mrs. Nunnally Johnson Mrs. Curt Massey Mrs. Marcus Rabwin

Mrs. George Seaton Mrs. Morton Sterling Dear Mr. Temianka:

Mr. Henri Temianka

Los Angeles, Calif.

The currently inactive Board of Trustees of Concerts for Youth, Inc. has, by a majority vote taken viva voce, asked me to tender this mass resignation.

In resigning, the board members have asked me to express to you the pleasure and satisfaction they have received from working with you in the cause of bringing fine music to the children of our community. They all wish you and your new organization, and its Board of Trustees, a happy and successful experience in your continued efforts in this direction.

Sincerely yours.

dorathy Gardon

Mrs. Harold Gordon, Secretary

dg:m

